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	September 2016

	Tue Sep 6, 2016
	Skating starts at both JCA (Jimmie Condon Arena) and COP

	Tue Sep 6, 2016
	No Group Sessions (HP/Jr Prep ice and off ice) – all other sessions running including the 6:10 pm off Ice class

	Wed Sep 7
	Jr Prep and HP start at Jimmie Condon arena

	Sat Sep 10
	PA Training at JC

	Fri Sep 16
	Friday CanSkate begins

	Sat Sep 17
	Saturday CanSkate and Power Skating begin, Used Skate & Dress Sale at JC

	Sun Sep 18
	Day 2 of Used Skate & Dress Sale at JC

	Wed Sep 21
	Wednesday CanSkate begins

	Sun Sep 25
	Canmore competition - No stroking or off ice – all other sessions running

	Mon Sep 26
	COP No 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session

	Tue Sep 27
	COP No 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session – will do 10:45-11:45 am instead

	Fri Sep 30
	COP – No ice sessions after 4:00 pm

	October 2016

	Fri Oct 7
	No CanSkate

	Sat Oct 8
	No CanSkate nor Power Skating – all other sessions running

	Mon Oct 10
	COP Only 4-5 pm, 5-5:45 pm, 6-7 pm ice sessions running at COP – no day sessions at all! Only the 5:10 and 6:00 pm jump classes will run – no other off ice including ballet will be run. 
JCA – No sessions – rink closed for Thanksgiving

	Tue Oct 11
	No Group Sessions (HP/Jr Prep ice and off ice) – all other sessions running including the 6:10 pm off ice class

	Wed Oct 12
	No Wednesday CanSkate

	Fri Oct 14
	COP No ice sessions after 4 pm at COP.  9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session has moved to 10:00-11:00 am instead

	Wed Oct 19
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am and 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	Fri Oct 21
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am, 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	November 2016

	Wed Nov 2
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am and 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	Thu Nov 3
	Sectionals begin

	Fri Nov 4
	COP No sessions at all!

	Sun Nov 6
	Sectionals - No stroking or off ice – all other sessions running

	Wed Nov 9
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am and 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	Thu Nov 10
	COP No ice at COP from 11:45 am to 6:45 pm – No 4:00-5:00 pm off ice in PTC

	Fri Nov 11
	Remembrance Day: JCA & COP closed – no sessions running

	Sat Nov 12
	All sessions running except CanSkate and Power Skating

	Fri Nov 18
	COP No sessions at all!

	Mon Nov 21
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am and 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	Wed Nov 23
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am and 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	Tues/Thur/Fri Nov 22/24/25
	Test Days at JCA

	Fri Nov 25
	COP No sessions at all!

	Wed Nov 30
	Challenge begins in Montreal

	December 2016

	Fri Dec 2
	Edmonton Region Open begins

	Fri Dec 2
	COP Only 6:15-8:15 am ice dance sessions running at COP – No other ice sessions running including 7:35 am jump class

	Sat Dec 3
	Last day of Power Skating

	Sun Dec 4
	No stroking or off ice – all other sessions running

	Mon Dec 5
	COP No 6:30-7:30 am singles ice, No 7:45-8:45, 9:00-10:00 Pairs ice, No 11:45-12:45 pm, 1-1:45 pm, 2-2:45pm, 3-3:45 pm singles ice and No off ice at 7:15 and 7:35 am and no Ballet at 3:50. Morning dance ice and evening ice starting at 4 pm is still running

	Fri Dec 9
	COP No 7:45-8:45, 9:00-10:00 am Pairs Ice sessions. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 am instead. No 4-4:45 pm, 4:45-5:45 pm ice sessions

	Wed Dec 14
	Wednesday CanSkate Event

	Fri Dec 16
	Friday CanSkate Event

	Sat Dec 17
	Saturday CanSkate Event

	Sun Dec 18
	Last day of skating in December

	Dec 19-30
	Stay tuned for Christmas Ice Sessions

	January 2017

	Tue Jan 3, 2017
	Skating starts at both JCA & COP – No HP or Jr Prep group programs – all other programs running including the 6:10 pm off ice class

	Fri Jan 6
	Friday CanSkate begins

	Sat Jan 7
	Saturday CanSkate and Power Skating begins

	Wed Jan 11 
	Wednesday CanSkate begins
COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am and 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice session. Has moved to 10:00-11:30 instead

	Fri Jan 13
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am, or 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice sessions and no 6:15-8:15 am and no 8:30-9:45 ice dance sessions

	Mon Jan 16
	Canadians begin in Ottawa

	Thu Jan 19
	COP No 5:45-6:45 pm session

	Fri Jan 20 
	COP No ice sessions from 11:45 am to 5:45 pm

	Thu Jan 26
	COP No ice sessions from 1:00 pm to 6:45 pm. No 4:00-5:00 pm off ice in PTC

	Fri Jan 27
	COP No sessions all day

	February 2017

	Fri Feb 3
	Medicine Hat (South Region) Open begins

	Mon/Tues/Wed Feb 13/14/15
	Test Days at JCA 

	Wed Feb 15
	No CanSkate

	Fri Feb 17
	No CanSkate
COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am, 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice sessions

	Sat Feb 18
	No CanSkate or Power Skating

	Sun Feb 19
	No stroking or off ice – all other sessions running

	Mon Feb 20
	Family Day: No Ice at JCA/COP

	Tue Feb 21
	No Group Sessions (HP/Jr Prep ice and off ice) – all other sessions running including the 6:10 pm off ice

	Wed Feb 22
	COP No 7:15 Lift Class or 7:45-8:45 am or 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice sessions

	Fri Feb 24
	Rocky Mntn House (Central Region) Open begins

	March 2017

	Wed Mar 1
	COP No 7:45-8:45 am, 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice sessions -  have 7:45-8:30 am instead

	Fri Mar 10
	Calgary Winter Invitational begins

	Sun Mar 12
	No stroking or off ice – all other sessions running

	Thu Mar 16
	COP No 5:45-6:45 pm ice session

	Fri Mar 17
	COP No 6:15-8:15 am and no 8:30-9:45 am ice dance sessions

	Fri Mar 24
	COP No 7:45-8:45 and no 9:00-10:00 Pairs ice sessions. No 7:15 am Lift class 

	Fri Mar 24
	StarSkate Championships in Airdrie begin

	Wed Mar 29
	No CanSkate

	Fri Mar 31
	No CanSkate and South StarSkate Invitational in Lethbridge begins

	April 2017

	Sat Apr 1
	No CanSkate

	Fri Apr 7
	Sunsational begins in Edmonton

	Sun Apr 9
	No stroking or off ice – all other sessions running

	Fri Apr 14 to Sun Apr 16
	No sessions at JCA/COP due to Easter

	Sat Apr 22
	Annual Ice Show (TBD)

	Sun Apr 23
	Last day of stroking and ice sessions for fall/winter session

	Mon/Tue/Wed Apr 24/25/26
	Test Days at JCA

	Mon Apr 24 to Sun May 7
	No sessions at JCA/COP 

	May 2017

	Mon May 8
	Spring sessions begin at both JCA and COP

	Fri May 19
	May Long Weekend: No ice at JCA/COP

	Sat May 20
	May Long Weekend: No ice at JCA

	Sun May 21
	May Long Weekend: No ice at JCA

	Mon May 22
	May Long Weekend: No ice at JCA/COP

	Tue May 23
	No Group Sessions (HP/Jr Prep ice and off ice) – all other sessions running including 6:10 pm off ice class

	June 2017

	Fri Jun 2
	COP No 7:45-8:45 am, 9:00-10:00 am Pairs ice sessions and no lift class

	Sat Jun 10
	Annual Spring Event at JC

	Fri Jun 23
	COP No 6:15-8:15 am, 8:30-9:45 ice dance sessions. Last day of skating for Pairs at COP

	Sun Jun 25
	Last day of Skating – all sessions running

	Mon/Tue/Wed Jun 26/27/28
	Test Days at JCA



Please note that the above dates may change – please contact the office if you require further information.
Also note that all sessions have been prorated to accommodate known cancellations (see above table).

Stay tuned for Spring (May-June) CanSkate sessions and Power Skating

